HAMILTON
KENNEL
CLUB INC

Hamilton Kennel Club
Friday, June 28, 2019 to Sunday, June 30, 2019

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Ring 4 — indoors (Toys & Pomeranian Specialty)
Ring 5 — indoors — Obedience Trials

ANCASTER FAIRGROUNDS
630 Trinity Rd

Jerseyville, Ontario
LOR 1RO



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hamilton Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, June 28, 2019 - Show #1

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Birte Scheel

8:00 AM
6 Pointer (GSH)
1 Retriever (Flat)
13 Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Weimaraner
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33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-1-1-2
1-0-0-0
3-6-2-2
2-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0

Ring 1

Group 04 (Terriers)

Birte Scheel

9:40 AM
Bull Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Cesky Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
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23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
0-2-3-0
0-0-0-1
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0

West Highland White Terr.1-2-0-1

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Kresten Scheel

8:00 AM
2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-1-2

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Kresten Scheel

9:00 AM

1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-3

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Norrbottenspets 2-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
7 Whippet 1-3-0-3

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Kresten Scheel

10:30 AM
2 Bulldog
3 Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Baby Puppy
Chow Chow
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke
Shih Tzu
Dalmatian
Keeshond
1 Baby Puppy
5 Poodle (Standard)
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30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-3
0-1

1-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
3-4-1-1
11

2-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-2-0-2

Ring 3

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Brian Taylor

9:30 AM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Siberian Husky
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30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-0
1-0

1-0-0-1
3-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-4-1-1
1-2-0-2

Ring 4 - INDOORS
Group 05 (Toys)
Brian Taylor

8:00 AM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-1-0

3 Chinese Crested 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

9 Havanese 3-5-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 lItalian Greyhound 0-2-0-0

2 Papillon 1-0-1-0

8 Pomeranian 2-3-2-1

2 Pug 1-1-0-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0

1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 1
Judge: Brian Taylor

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
33 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
18 Dogs

Total: 190 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hamilton Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, June 28, 2019 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Birte Scheel
12:45 PM

4 Akita 2-1-0-1
1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0
0 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
8 Doberman Pinscher 4-1-2-1
2 Eurasier 0-2-0-0
3 Great Pyrenees 1-2-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
7 Portuguese Water Dog  1-4-1-1
5 Siberian Husky 1-2-0-2

33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Birte Scheel

2:20 PM
2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-1-2

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-0

18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Kresten Scheel

12:45 PM
6 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-1-2
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0

14 Retriever (Golden) 3-7-2-2
3 Retriever (Lab) 2-1-0-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-0-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-1-1-0
34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Brian Taylor
11:00 AM
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Norrbottenspets 2-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-2-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
4  Whippet 1-1-0-2

22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Brian Taylor

1:30 PM
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-3-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1

1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Manchester Terrier 2-0-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-2-0-0
2 Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
4 West Highland White Terr.1-2-0-1

24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-2-0-0
2 Papillon 1-0-1-0
8 Pomeranian 2-3-2-1
2 Pug 1-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

31 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Brian Taylor
2:45 PM
2 Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0
3 Boston Terrier 2-1-0-0
8 French Bulldog 3-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-0-0
2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0
1 ShihTzu 1-0-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-2

28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 2
Judge: Birte Scheel

Ring 4 - INDOORS
Group 05 (Toys)
Kresten Scheel

2:30 PM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-1-0
3 Chinese Crested 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10 Havanese 3-5-1-1

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
34 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
31 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
18 Dogs

Total
190 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hamilton Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, June 29, 2019 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Brian Taylor

9:00 AM
5 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-0-2
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
15 Retriever (Golden) 3-7-3-2
3 Retriever (Lab) 1-1-0-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-1-0
4 Setter (English) 2-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-0

1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0

3  Weimaraner 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Brian Taylor
11:10 AM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
5 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-3

2 Baby Puppy 11

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-0
13 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Kresten Scheel

1:00 PM
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
7 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 2-2-3-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Manchester Terrier 2-0-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-2-0-0
5 Scottish Terrier 1-2-2-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Skye Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
4 West Highland White Terr.1-2-0-1

32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Brenton Wright

9:00 AM
9 Whippet 1-3-1-4
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-3-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 2-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-1
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0
3 Borzoi 0-0-3-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Norrbottenspets 2-1-0-0
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Brenton Wright

11:10 AM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Siberian Husky
1 Exhibition Only
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32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-2
1-0

1-0-0-1
3-2-2-1
0-3-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-3-1-1
2-2-0-1
0-1

Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Brenton Wright

1:45 PM

3 Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy
4 Chinese Shar-Pei

1 Baby Puppy
1 Chow Chow
4 Boston Terrier

1 Baby Puppy
9 French Bulldog

2 Baby Puppy
3 Poodle (Miniature)
1 Baby Puppy
Schipperke
Shih Tzu
Dalmatian
Keeshond
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1-2-0-0
0-1
1-1-1-1
0-1
1-0-0-0
2-1-0-1
0-1
2-5-1-1
0-2
2-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0

3 Baby Puppy 2-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-2

34 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4 - INDOORS
Group 05 (Toys)

Olga Gagne
1:00 PM
9 Pomeranian 2-4-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

Ring 4 - INDOORS
Group 05 (Toys)
Birte Scheel

1:30 PM
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-1-0

4 Chinese Crested 0-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

9 Havanese 3-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Italian Greyhound 0-2-0-0

1 Papillon 1-0-0-0

1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0

1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

22 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show
Judge: Brent Wright




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hamilton Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, June 29, 2019 - Show #3

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
31 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
34 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
13 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total
216 Dogs, 28 Baby Puppy

JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, June 29, 2019

RING 3 - NOON

SPECIALTY SHOW

POMERANIAN CLUB OF ONTARIO
SATURDAY, JUNE 29, 2019

Ring 4
Birte Scheel

10:30 AM
16 Pomeranian 4-5-4-3
1 Veteran Male
1 Veteran Female
3 Baby Puppy 3-0
1 Stud Dog

18 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hamilton Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 30, 2019 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Brenton Wright

8:00 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
0 Border Collie 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-3
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-0

17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Brenton Wright

9:10 AM
4 Pointer (GSH) 2-0-0-2
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-1-2
3 Retriever (Lab) 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-1-0
2 Setter (English) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
3 Weimaraner 0-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1 36 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 04 (Terriers)

Brenton Wright *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

10:45 AM ]
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 Ring 2 .
7 Bull Terrier (Miniature) ~ 1-3-3-0 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1 Birte Scheel
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-0-1 10:00 AM
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-0-1 2 Bulldog . 1-1-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0 6 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-1-3
2 Manchester Terrier 2-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) ~ 2-2-0-0 1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0
5 Scottish Terrier 1-2-2-0 2 Boston Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1 9 French Bulldog 2-5-1-1
2 Skye Terrier 1-1-0-0 3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten ~ 2-0-0-0 3 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-0-0
4 West Highland White Terr.1-2-0-1 2 Schipperke 0-0-2-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 2 Keeshond 0-0-2-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
*+ Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-2
33 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
Ring 2 _
Group 02 (Hounds) *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Birte Scheel
8:00 AM Ring 2_
5 Basenij 2-3-0-0 Group 03 (Working Dogs)
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-1-0 Kresten Scheel
3 Dachshund (MS) 2-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-1 ' 1:00 PM
8 Whippet 1-3-0-4 4 Akita 2.1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-2
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-0-2 3 Boxer _ 1-1-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 10 Doberman Pinscher 5-3-1-1
3 Norrbottenspets 2-1-0-0 2 Eurasier 0-2-0-0
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback  1-2-1-1 2 Newfoundland 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 S Portuguese Water Dog ~ 0-3-1-1
1 Afghan Hound 1-0-0-0 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0 5 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-1

35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4 - INDOORS
Group 05 (Toys)
Brenton Wright

1:15 PM
4 Chinese Crested 0-1-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Havanese 3-4-1-1
3 ltalian Greyhound 0-2-0-1
1 Papillon 1-0-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
11 Pomeranian 3-4-2-2
4 Baby Puppy 3-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-1-0-0

33 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show
Judge: Kresten Scheel

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
36 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
35 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
33 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hamilton Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 30, 2019 - Show #4

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
33 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
17 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
215 Dogs, 24 Baby Puppy

ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES
SUNDAY, JUNE 30, 2019
RING 2 — NOON
Judge: Tracy Dineley
6-9 Months — 10 dogs
9-12 Months — 8 dogs
12-18 Months — 7 dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hamilton Kennel Club
Obedience - Saturday, June 29, 2019
Judge will break at her own discretion

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 1- RING 5
SATURDAY, June 29, 2019

8:30 AM
Susan Bell
1 Pre-Novice: 800
3  Novice A: 801, 802, 803
2 Novice B: 804, 805
2 Novice C: 806, 807
1 Nov.Interm: 808
2 Open HB: 810, 811
1 Open 18A: 809
6 Open 18B: 812, 813, 814, 815, 816,
817
4 Utility A: 818, 819, 820, 821
6 Utility B: 822, 823, 824, 825, 826,
827

Total: 29 dogs, 1 ex.

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 2- RING 5
SATURDAY, June 29, 2019

To follow Trial # 1

Susan Bell

1 Pre-Novice: 800

3 Novice A: 801, 802, 803

2 Novice B: 804, 805

1 Novice C: 806

2 Open HB: 810, 811

1 Open 18A: 809

6 Open 18B: 812, 813, 814, 815, 816,
817

2 Utility A: 820, 821

4 Utility B: 822, 823, 824, 825, 826,
827

Total: 22 dogs

DIRECTIONS

The Ancaster Fairgrounds is
conveniently located only
minutes from the 403. Simply
exit at R152/Trinity Rd (Exit 55)
and go south to 630 Trinity Rd.

For Door to Door Directions Visit
MapQuest or HKC Website:
www.hamiltonkennelclub.ca




